

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Chris Lopez, seconded by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo, as amended, to:

- a. Consider updated options for a Monterey County COVID-19 Funeral and Burial Assistance Program; and.
- b. Directed staff to develop the program as follows:
- 1. Program cap of \$500,000 USD
- 2. Program duration through Dec. 31, 2022
- 3. Funeral Assistance up to \$9,000 with funeral expense receipts
- 4. Follows the FEMA Program guidelines for eligibility and expense requirements
- 5. Eligibility: Low-Income undocumented Monterey County applicants and decedents and include the FEMA Program Excluded Groups: Temporary tourist visa holders, Foreign students, Temporary work visa holders, Habitual residents such as citizens of the Federated States of Micronesia, Palau, and the Republic of the Marshall Islands.
- 6. Receive the Information Sharing Agreement from FEMA for accountability; and
- 7. The funding source will come from ARPA

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 25th day of May 2021, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Askew and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting May 25, 2021.

Dated: August 17, 2021

File ID: 21-487 Agenda Item No.: 14 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzana, Depu